MARCELLUS TOWNSHIP CASS COUNTY MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF JOINT MEETING OF THE TOWNSHIP BOARD AND PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF MARCELLUS TOWNSHIP, CASS COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Marcellus Township Board and the Marcellus Township Planning Commission will hold a joint special meeting, including public hearing, on February 20, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the Marcellus Township Hall located at 13163 Marcellus Highway, Cass County, Michigan, regarding the following items:

- 1. Amendment of Section 10.03 Accessory Building
- 2. Amendment of Article IV. Single Family Residential District

The proposed amendments to the Marcellus Township Zoning Ordinance may be examined by contacting the Marcellus Township Zoning Administrator via first class mail to PO Box 222, Cassopolis, MI 49031 or by email at zoningadmin@zoningsolutions.net after publication of this Notice and may also be examined at the meeting. All interested persons are invited to be present at the aforesaid time and place.

Marcellus Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services at the hearing to individuals with disabilities upon receipt of notice at least five (5) days prior to the public hearing. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Clerk.

By: Beth Pompey
Marcellus Township Zoning Administrator
PO Box 222
Cassopolis, MI 49031
(269) 535-7463